09-04-1998



100811290

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Namo	e and addres	s of receivi	ng party(ies):	<u>و</u> 2
	ssandro Chiabrera no Bianco				y, Suite 707		0912
Jon	athan J. Kaufman			New York, N	Y 10012		77/
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ie Yes _x No	s) attached?		nal name(s) Yes <u>x</u>) attached?	je:52 09
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
X	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of	Name					
	Other:						
Exe	cution Date: August 26, 1998						
4.	Application number(s) or registratio	n number(s):					
	document is being filed with a new app.		kecution	n date of the	application	is: August 26,	1998
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			Patent No.(
	Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: William F. Kolakowski III, Esq. Dykema Gossett PLLC 1577 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 300 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 203-0822		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{20}\$ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (a duplicate of this transmittal is enclosed)				
			8. Dep	posit Account	Number: 0	4-2223	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie	ef, the foregoin	ng infor	rmation is tr	rue and corre	cu ect and apy att	cached
	copy is a true copy of the original	document.				091	
	WIIII AM F. KOIAKOWOKI III	Widhi F Re	del de de la constante de la c	. 44_	8-2	7-98/2	
	Name	Signa	Total	l number of p	pages compri	sing cover shee	et 4
						Date 22409 Shed Sing coverage of CH 2000000 Shed Shed Shed Shed Shed Shed Shed Shed	
						\$ 00 *0*	
						TKIN	
						THE	
						1998	
						≥ 5	

PATENT

REEL: 9417 FRAME: 0297

ASSIGNMENT

(Joint Inventor)

WHEREAS, we, Alessandro Chiabrera, residing at Viale Cambiaso 1/15, 16145 Genoa, Italy, Bruno Bianco, residing at Via Cabella 22/3, 16122 Genoa, Italy, and Jonathan J. Kaufman, residing at 112 Willow Street, #1A, Brooklyn, New York 11201 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors"), have invented new and useful improvements in "THREE DIMENSIONAL DISPLAY SYSTEM: APPARATUS AND METHOD" which is set forth in a United States Patent Application executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, CyberLogic, Inc. having a place of business at 611 Broadway, Suite 707, New York, New York 10012 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain. Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

PATENT REEL: 9417 FRAME: 0298

Docket No. 64,835-011	-2-	PATENT
Date: 8/26/98	Alessandro Chiabrera	Dung
State of New York County of New York		
On this <u>Jo</u> day of <u>Alessandro Chiabrera</u> , to me known to instrument and who acknowledged to me the purpose therein set forth.	, 1998 before me person be the individual who executed that he executed the same of his ov	the foregoing
Cuelified a ten York County of the North County of the Cou	Milue B	enffe
Date: 8/21/9/	Bruno Bianco	Mo
State of New York County of New York On this ZCday of AUS	, 1998 before me perso	nally appeared
Bruno Bianco, to me known to be the income who acknowledged to me that he executive in set forth.	lividual who executed the foregoing	instryment and
OEURIA A. GUMFFRE lotery Public., State of New York No. 31-5004212 Qualified in New York County ommission Expires Nov. 16, 19	Helia Com	
Date: 8/24/91	Jonathan J. Kaufman	
State of New York County of All day of A	//	anally appeared
Jonathan J. Kaufman, to me known to be t and who acknowledged to me that he extherein set forth.	he individual who executed the foreg	oing instrument
OBBRA A. GUIFFRE Notery Public, State of New York No. 31-5004212 Obstitled in New York County Commission Expires Nov. 18, 19	Afellick-St	Herfle

PATENT REEL: 9417 FRAME: 0299